

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 116 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 116 of 2023

=====

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Versus

MANISHKUMAR HARIBHAI KATHIRIYA

=====

Appearance:

MR NAVNIT M TAILOR(6005) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

Date : 26/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Navnit Tailor for the appellant states that the remaining amount has been deposited before the learned trial Court vide cheque bearing No. 368405 dated 25.07.2023 drawn on the Bank of India, Rajkot Branch and the Registry to take on record the pursis filed before the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Jetpur in Special Civil Case No. 91 of 2018.

As per the order dated 06.04.2023, the execution, operation and implementation of the impugned order is stayed.

Stand over to 20.09.2023.

F.S.KAZI....

(S. V. PINTO,J)