

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 116 of 2023

=====

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Versus

MANISHKUMAR HARIBHAI KATHIRIYA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NAVNIT M TAILOR(6005) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

M R BHATT & CO.(5953) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MUNJAAL M BHATT(8283) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NISHIT A BHALODI(9597) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 31/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

List the matter on 11.03.2025. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

SINDHU NAIR

(D.N.RAY,J)